2006 Section 4A Championships Girls

Battle Creek Park Oct. 26, 2006
PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Blake School 36
2 Providence Academy 53
3 Visitation High Schoo 66
4 Watertown - Mayer Hig 134
5 Holy Family Catholic 172
6% Breck School 207
7* Minnehaha Academy 207
8 St Paul Academy and S 216
9 Delano High School 250
10 Mounds Park Academy 301
11 Math and Science Acad 304
12 Christ's Household of 314
13 Trinity School at Riv 336
14 Concordia Academy-Ros 354
15 DeLaSalle High School 370

INCOMPLETE TEAMS:

1. Blake School
1 Claire Richardson, 12
3 Katharine Chute, 12
6 Margaret Chute, 10
9 Alyssa Veil, 8
17 Sophie Fritz, 9
30 Louise Winslow, 12
40 Christy Nolan, 7
Time = 1:18:00.4 Places = 36

2. Providence Academy
4 Kit Chambers, 10
5 Liz Chambers, 10
8 Katie Finley, 11
13 Marie Conger, 12
23 Madeline Brown, 7
33 Molly Doboszenski, 11
60 Helen Shea, 12
Time = 1:20:03.5 Places = 53
3. Visitation High Schoo
10 Molly Degnan, 10
11 Gwynne Evans, 10
12 Katie Gavic, 7
15 Sarah Anderson, 11
18 Yvonne Gerten, 8
19 Molly Herber, 10
35 Grace Lally, 9
Time = 1:21:09.9 Places = 66
4. Watertown - Mayer Hig
2 Marissa Janning, 7
27 Connie Machado, 7
28 Leah Michaels, 12
38 Kara Weiland, 10
39 Maggie McMillan, 8
52 Justine Smith, 10
68 Casey Boerner, 9

Time = 1:23:41.2 Places = 134
5. Holy Family Catholic

16 Brenna Wetsch, 10

20 Melanie Rodriguez, 10

25 Ally Gerads, 10

54 Maddie Jenson, 9

57 Kelsey Mullen, 9

58 Alex Baker, 10

67 Rosie Bubb, 10
Time = 1:25:45.8 Places = 172
6*. Breck School

22 [Kayla Mork, 8

37 Paige Burgeson, 8

45 Tracy Fuad, 12

48 Sally Caruso, 8

55 Alex Barton, 11

56 Shannon Engelman, 12

66 J J Oesterle, 9
Time = 1:27:18.8 Places = 207

PLACES OF FINISHERS
1 3 6 9
4 5 8 13

10 11 12 15
2 27 28 38
16 20 25 54
22 37 45 48
31 36 41 49
7 26 46 59
14 42 47 72
24 32 73 84
29 51 64 74
21 34 71 92
44 53 63 85
43 69 76 79
61 62 77 80

14:49.2
15:09.8
15:45.3
15:49.4
16:27.0
17:03.9
17:22.3

15:30.4
15:42.0
15:48.8
16:16.6
16:45.8
17:12.6
18:06.0

15:58.4
16:05.4
16:11.7
16:22.3
16:32.4
16:33.9
17:16.5

15:07.0
16:54.3
17:00.9
17:19.3
17:19.8
17:51.1
18:29.7

16:26.7
16:37.4
16:50.8
17:53.1
17:58.0
18:01.4
18:23.0

16:45.4
17:18.7
17:32.2
17:47.4
17:55.3
17:56.7
18:20.7

90

AVG. TIME SPREAD

30 40 15:36.1 1:37.9
33 60 16:00.7 1:15.4
19 35 16:14.0 34.1
52 68 16:44.3 2:12.9
58 67 17:09.2 1:31.4
56 66 17:27.8 1:10.0
65 70 17:29.6 42.3
81 82 17:32.4 3:34.5
83 17:53.1 2:54.0
93 18:40.2 3:36.0
89 18:28.9 3:14.8

19:42.2 7:04.2
94 19:09.2 4:32.1
95 18:59.8 2:47.5

19:18.3 2:53.0

Maranatha Christian A, St. Croix Lutheran Hi

7*. Minnehaha Academy
31 cCalla Nassif, 12
36 Britta Monson, 10
41 Siri McCord, 8
49 Elise Schiffman, 12
50 Sydney Anderson, 11
65 Alora Maki, 12
70 Heidi Anderson, 12

Time = 1:27:28.0 Places = 207
8. St Paul Academy and S

7 Annie Hart, 9

26 Kathleen Cann, 11

46 Charolette Zelle, 9

59 Julia Lurie, 12

78 Chistiania Miller, 9

81 Jada Wensman, 8

82 Jane Meyer, 9
Time = 1:27:42.0 Places = 216
9. Delano High School

14 Lindsey Vacura, 9

42 Margaret Engelhardt, 12

47 Brittney Boatman, 9

72 Marin Beaupre, 9

75 Averi Shrode, 12

83 Kathleen Martin, 11
Time = 1:29:25.3 Places = 250
10. Mounds Park Academy

24 Christa Kootz, 8

32 Andrea Goldberg, 10

73 Nancy Dietman, 11

84 Kerry Herman, 12

88 Greta Stacy, 8

93 Carly Ho, 12
Time = 1:33:20.7 Places = 301
11. Math and Science Acad

29 Lisa Speckhard, 10

51 Emily Schroeder, 8

64 Katie Gilles, 10

74 Marilea Griggs, 11

86 Molly Holz, 8

89 Cozy Hannula, 8
Time = 1:32:24.4 Places = 304
12. Christ's Household of

21 Damara Scheeler, 12

34 Sharlene Simonson, 11

71 Sarah Palenschat, 11

92 Iris Fricke, 12

96 Zandra Rooney, 7
Time = 1:38:30.8 Places = 314

17:06.7
17:17.3
17:27.0
17:48.3
17:48.9
18:18.6
18:33.0

15:47.6
16:51.1
17:36.6
18:04.8
19:22.0
19:54.0
19:58.0

16:19.1
17:28.1
17:40.2
18:45.0
19:13.0
19:59.0

16:48.1
17:09.6
18:59.0
20:00.0
20:24.0
22:46.0

17:01.3
17:50.8
18:14.4
19:02.0
20:16.0
20:26.0

16:41.9
17:16.0
18:42.0
22:05.0
23:46.0



13. Trinity School at Riv 15. DeLaSalle High School

44 Theresa Gross, 9 17:30.9 61 Ellen Purtle, 10 18:10.0
53 Molly Driessen, 11 17:52.4 62 Dani Moberg, 9 18:12.1
63 Sarah Ennis, 10 18:13.7 77 ZKristen TerSteeg, 10 19:18.0
85 Katie Gerdes, 10 20:06.0 80 Maggie James, 9 19:48.0
91 Catherine DeMarais, 7 22:03.0 90 Caila Schreiber, 11 21:03.0
94 Marty Mertz, 8 23:22.0 Time = 1:36:31.1 Places = 370

Time = 1:35:45.9 Places = 336

14. Concordia Academy-Ros

43 Emma Koehler, 11 17:30.6

69 Amy Peterson, 11 18:31.3

76 Phoebe Novitsky, 11 19:14.0

79 Laura Bonsell, 9 19:25.0

87 Johanna Anders, 12 20:18.0

95 Hannah Pickar, 12 23:29.0

Time = 1:34:58.9 Places = 354
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Claire Richardson, 12 14:49.2 Blake School

2 2 Marissa Janning, 7 15:07.0 Watertown - Mayer Hig
3 3 [Katharine Chute, 12 15:09.8 Blake School

4 4 Kit Chambers, 10 15:30.4 Providence Academy

5 5 Liz Chambers, 10 15:42.0 Providence Academy

6 6 Margaret Chute, 10 15:45.3 Blake School

7 7 Annie Hart, 9 15:47.6 St Paul Academy and S
8 8 Katie Finley, 11 15:48.8 Providence Academy

9 9 Alyssa Veil, 8 15:49.4 Blake School

10 10 Molly Degnan, 10 15:58.4 Visitation High Schoo
11 11 Gwynne Evans, 10 16:05.4 Visitation High Schoo
12 12 Katie Gavic, 7 16:11.7 Visitation High Schoo
13 13 Marie Conger, 12 16:16.6 Providence Academy

14 14 Lindsey Vacura, 9 16:19.1 Delano High School

15 15 Sarah Anderson, 11 16:22.3 Visitation High Schoo
16 16 Brenna Wetsch, 10 16:26.7 Holy Family Catholic
17 17 Sophie Fritz, 9 16:27.0 Blake School

18 18 Yvonne Gerten, 8 16:32.4 Visitation High Schoo
19 19 Molly Herber, 10 16:33.9 Visitation High Schoo
20 20 Melanie Rodriguez, 10 16:37.4 Holy Family Catholic
21 21 Damara Scheeler, 12 16:41.9 Christ's Household of
22 22 [Kayla Mork, 8 16:45.4 Breck School
23 23 Madeline Brown, 7 16:45.8 Providence Academy
24 24 Christa Kootz, 8 16:48.1 Mounds Park Academy
25 25 Ally Gerads, 10 16:50.8 Holy Family Catholic
26 26 Kathleen Cann, 11 16:51.1 St Paul Academy and S
27 27 Connie Machado, 7 16:54.3 Watertown - Mayer Hig
28 Aly Kehn, 7 16:58.0 Maranatha Christian A
29 28 Leah Michaels, 12 17:00.9 Watertown - Mayer Hig
30 29 Lisa Speckhard, 10 17:01.3 Math and Science Acad
31 30 Louise Winslow, 12 17:03.9 Blake School
32 Lindsey Wales, 9 17:06.0 St. Croix Lutheran Hi
33 31 cCalla Nassif, 12 17:06.7 Minnehaha Academy
34 32 Andrea Goldberg, 10 17:09.6 Mounds Park Academy
35 33 Molly Doboszenski, 11 17:12.6 Providence Academy
36 34 Sharlene Simonson, 11 17:16.0 Christ's Household of
37 35 Grace Lally, 9 17:16.5 Visitation High Schoo
38 36 Britta Monson, 10 17:17.3 Minnehaha Academy
39 37 Paige Burgeson, 8 17:18.7 Breck School
40 38 Kara Weiland, 10 17:19.3 Watertown - Mayer Hig
41 39 Maggie McMillan, 8 17:19.8 Watertown - Mayer Hig
42 40 Christy Nolan, 7 17:22.3 Blake School
43 41 Siri McCord, 8 17:27.0 Minnehaha Academy
44 42 Margaret Engelhardt, 12 17:28.1 Delano High School
45 43 Emma Koehler, 11 17:30.6 Concordia Academy-Ros
46 44 Theresa Gross, 9 17:30.9 Trinity School at Riv
47 45 Tracy Fuad, 12 17:32.2 Breck School
48 46 Charolette Zelle, 9 17:36.6 St Paul Academy and S
49 47 Brittney Boatman, 9 17:40.2 Delano High School
50 Alexis Plath, 9 17:47.1 St. Croix Lutheran Hi
51 48 sally Caruso, 8 17:47.4 Breck School
52 49 Elise Schiffman, 12 17:48.3 Minnehaha Academy
53 50 Sydney Anderson, 11 17:48.9 Minnehaha Academy
54 51 Emily Schroeder, 8 17:50.8 Math and Science Acad
55 52 Justine Smith, 10 17:51.1 Watertown - Mayer Hig
56 53 Molly Driessen, 11 17:52.4 Trinity School at Riv
57 54 Maddie Jenson, 9 17:53.1 Holy Family Catholic
58 55 Alex Barton, 11 17:55.3 Breck School
59 56 Shannon Engelman, 12 17:56.7 Breck School

60 57 Kelsey Mullen, 9 17:58.0 Holy Family Catholic

61 58 Alex Baker, 10 18:01.4 Holy Family Catholic



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Julia Lurie, 12
Helen Shea, 12

Ellen Purtle, 10
Dani Moberg, 9

Sarah Ennis, 10
Katie Gilles, 10
Alora Maki, 12

J J Oesterle, 9

Hope McCullough, 9
Rosie Bubb, 10

Casey Boerner, 9
Amy Peterson, 11
Heidi Anderson, 12
Sarah Palenschat, 11
Marin Beaupre, 9
Nancy Dietman, 11
Marilea Griggs, 11
Averi Shrode, 12
Phoebe Novitsky, 11
Kristen TerSteeg, 10
Chistiania Miller, 9
Laura Bonsell, 9
Maggie James, 9

Jada Wensman, 8

Jane Meyer, 9
Kathleen Martin, 11
Kerry Herman, 12
Katie Gerdes, 10
Molly Holz, 8
Johanna Anders, 12
Greta Stacy, 8

Cozy Hannula, 8
Caila Schreiber, 11
Catherine DeMarais, 7
Iris Fricke, 12
Carly Ho, 12

Frances Lei, 11
Marty Mertz, 8
Hannah Pickar, 12
Zandra Rooney, 7

18:04.8
18:06.0
18:10.0
18:12.1
18:13.7
18:14.4
18:18.6
18:20.7
18:22.0
18:23.0
18:29.7
18:31.3
18:33.0
18:42.0
18:45.0
18:59.0
19:02.0
19:13.0
19:14.0
19:18.0
19:22.0
19:25.0
19:48.0
19:54.0
19:58.0
19:59.0
20:00.0
20:06.0
20:16.0
20:18.0
20:24.0
20:26.0
21:03.0
22:03.0
22:05.0
22:46.0
23:13.0
23:22.0
23:29.0
23:46.0

St Paul Academy and S
Providence Academy
DeLaSalle High School
DeLaSalle High School
Trinity School at Riv
Math and Science Acad
Minnehaha Academy
Breck School
Maranatha Christian A
Holy Family Catholic
Watertown - Mayer Hig
Concordia Academy-Ros
Minnehaha Academy
Christ's Household of
Delano High School
Mounds Park Academy
Math and Science Acad
Delano High School
Concordia Academy-Ros
DeLaSalle High School
St Paul Academy and S
Concordia Academy-Ros
DeLaSalle High School
St Paul Academy and S
St Paul Academy and S
Delano High School
Mounds Park Academy
Trinity School at Riv
Math and Science Acad
Concordia Academy-Ros
Mounds Park Academy
Math and Science Acad
DeLaSalle High School
Trinity School at Riv
Christ's Household of
Mounds Park Academy
St. Croix Lutheran Hi
Trinity School at Riv
Concordia Academy-Ros
Christ's Household of



